5KP Series
Transient Voltage Suppressor
5KPxxxXX
»Features
■ Excellent clamping capability
■ Low leakage current
■ Low capacitance
■ High surge capability

Notes1: Non-repetitive current pulse , 10/1000us Waveform.
Notes2: Infinite Heat Sink at TL=75℃, at 0.375”(9.5mm) lead length, P.C.B. mounted.
Notes3:  Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 per minute maximum.
Notes4:  For Unidirectional Only, VFM<3.5V for VBR ≤200V and VFM<5.0V for VBR≥201V.
»Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Units Remarks
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation PPPM 5000 W (Note1)
Steady State Power Dissipation PD 8 W (Note2)
Peak Forward Surge Current IFSM 400 A (Note3)
Maximum Instantaneous Forward Voltage at 100A VFM 3.5/5 V (Note4)
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Lead RθJL 8 ℃/W
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient RθJA 40 ℃/W
Operating Temperature Range TJ -55 to 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
50 9.2 554 5000
5KP6.5A 5KP6.5CA 6.5
7
5KP6.0CA 65KP6.0A
50 11.2 455 2000
50 10.3 495 50006.67 7.37
7.22 7.98
5KP5.0A
5 13.6 375 150
5 12.9 395 250
50 12 425 1000
5 17 300 15
5 15.4 331 20
5 14.4 354 50
5 21.5 237 2
5 19.9 256 2
5 18.2 280 2
5 26 196 2
5 24.4 209 2
5 23.2 220 2
2
5 29.2 175 2
5 27.6 185 2
5KP26A 5KP26CA 26
5KP24CA 245KP24A
5 32.4 157.4
5 38.9 131.1
5KP20A 5KP20CA 20 22.2 24.5
5KP22A 5KP22CA 22
226.7 29.5
28.9 31.9
5 35.5 143.7 224 26.9
5 42.1 121.1 2

Number
(Uni)
Part
Number
(Bi)
Reverse
Stand off
Voltage
VR
(Volts)
Breakdown
Voltage
VBR @ IT
(Volts)
5KP7.0CA 7 7.78 8.6
5KP7.5A 5KP7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21
5KP8.0A 5KP8.0CA 8 8.89 9.83
5KP8.5A 5KP8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.4
5KP9.0A 5KP9.0CA 9 10 11.1
5KP10A 5KP10CA 10 11.1 12.3
5KP11A 5KP11CA 11 12.2 13.5
5KP12A 5KP12CA 12 13.3 14.7
5KP13A 5KP13CA 13 14.4 15.9
5KP14A 5KP14CA 14 15.6 17.2
5KP15A 5KP15CA 15 16.7 18.5
5KP16A 5KP16CA 16 17.8 19.7
5KP17A 5KP17CA 17 18.9 20.9
5KP18A 5KP18CA 18 20 22.1
Revision: 2018 www.born-tw.com 2 / 5
5KP Series
»Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part

222
233
244
277
5KP220A 5KP220CA
5KP250A 5KP250CA
5KP200A 5KP200CA
5KP210A 5KP210CA
5KP160A 5KP160CA
5KP170A 5KP170CA
5KP120A 5KP120CA
5KP150A 5KP150CA
5KP100A 5KP100CA
250
200
5KP28A 5KP28CA 28 31.1 34.4
5KP30A 5KP30CA 30 33.3 36.8
5KP33A 5KP33CA 33 36.7 40.6
5KP36A 5KP36CA 36 40 44.2
5KP40A 5KP40CA 40 44.4 49.1
5KP43A 5KP43CA 43 47.8 52.8
5KP45A 5KP45CA 45 50 55.3
5KP48A 5KP48CA 48 53.3 58.9
5KP51A 5KP51CA 51 56.7 62.7
5KP54A 5KP54CA 54 60 66.3
5KP58A 5KP58CA 58 64.4 71.2
5KP60A 5KP60CA 60 66.7 73.7
5KP64A 5KP64CA 64 71.1 78.6
5KP70A 5KP70CA 70 77.8 86
5KP75A 5KP75CA 75 83.3 92.1
5KP78A 5KP78CA 78 86.7 95.8
5KP85A 5KP85CA 85 94.4 104
5KP90A 5KP90CA 90 100 111
120 133 147
5KP130A 5KP130CA 130 144 159
100 110 123
5KP110A 5KP110CA 110 122 135
5KP180A 5KP180CA 180 200 221
5KP190A 5KP190CA 190 211 233
Revision: 2018 www.born-tw.com 3 / 5
5KP Series
»Rating And Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Fig.1 - Peak Pulse Power Rating Fig.2 - Pulse Derating Curve